  ELECTRONIC REGULATOR FOR OPEN LOOP
1/6 B01 06/07
 Characteristics
SINGLE CHANNEL  DUAL CHANNEL
12 VDC / 24 VDC ± 10% Feeding voltage (stabilized) 12 VDC / 24 VDC ± 10%
10  ÷ 30  VDC Feeding voltage (max) 10  ÷ 30  VDC
40 W Max power absorption 40 W
2.8 A Output max current 2.8A

PIN 10 = Positive Potentiometer (+5V)
PIN 11 = +24 V supply
 Ordering code
 /  -
C  =
G  = Step
1  = 110 HZ
2  = 330 HZ
Single-channel Dual-channel
2  = 0 ÷ 2V -2 ÷ +2V
5  = 0 ÷ 5V -5 ÷ +5V ; 0 ÷ +5V
0  = 0 ÷ 10V -10 ÷ +10V
X  = 0.88A
Y  = 1.75A
Z  = 2.8A
M  = Single-channel
B  = Dual-channel
8  = Octal
11  = Undecal
* * *RE * * *
Continuous (only for OCTAL-UNDECAL SINGLE CHANNEL)
Max output current
Electronic regulator
Minimum current
Channel
Type of connection
initial
Frequence
Reference
inlet
N.B.  In case the ordering code have not specification of any element, the setting will be the following:
SINGLE CHANNEL DUAL CHANNEL
Z51C: Z = 2.8A (I Max.)
 5 = 0 : 5V (Ref.)
 1 = 110Hz. (PWM)
 C = Continuous (I Min.)
Z51G: Z = 2.8A (I Max.)
 5 = -5 ÷ +5V ; 0 ÷ +5V (Ref.)
 1 = 110Hz. (PWM)
 G = Step (I Min.)